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CREDIT HOURS BY COLLEGE AND DEPARTMENT
COURSE LEVEL AND MAJOR - FALL 1998
TABLE III-9

1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000-8000

Fresh Soph Jr Sr Sr/Grd Grad

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE 847 454 434 1,085 0 352
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 70,165 22,856 20,843 4,753 294 3,138
American Studies 0 0 573 0 0 0
Arts & Sciences, general 642 32 165 0 0 0
Gerontology 0 186 0 36 0 90
Honors 171 99 66 0 0 0
Liberal Studies 0 0 0 0 0 99
Museum Studies 0 72 27 0 0 0
Womens Studies 189 0 723 27 0 0
Afr-Amer & Afr Studies 810 351 225 27 0 0
Art 2,973 1,437 1,290 0 0 0
Biology 5,318 383 984 928 9 323
Chemistry 3,968 743 240 258 3 91
Communications 915 1,593 1,534 183 0 0
Communications 915 1,446 1,402 183 0 0
Journalism 0 147 132 0 0 0
Criminal Justice 1,002 1,032 1,622 228 0 247
Dance and Theatre 1,681 298 396 0 0 0
Dance 3717 60 196 0 0 0
Theatre 1,160 195 186 0 0 0
Dance & Theatre 144 43 14 0 0 0
English 7,899 1,737 2,457 1,200 0 309
Foreign Languages 6,146 922 597 261 0 0
Foreign Languages, gen. 0 0 3 54 0 0
Foreign Languages, Other 0 0 48 0 0 0
Chinese 116 16 0 0 0 0
French 1,161 171 39 27 0 0
German 516 81 165 15 0 0
Greek 0 0 0 0 0 0
Italian 148 32 0 0 0 0
Japanese 188 88 15 0 0 0
Latin 196 12 0 0 0 0
Russian 102 36 51 0 0 0
Spanish 3,719 486 276 165 0 0
Geography 3,930 351 358 466 39 262
Earth Sciences 1,486 156 151 133 24 0
Geography 1,092 195 87 257 15 262
Geology 1,352 0 120 76 0 0
History 3,090 1,220 630 150 0 106
Mathematics 13,101 2,508 794 131 120 273
Mathematics 9.732 2.340 501 131 57 240

1of3 1/20/12 8:43 PM



Fact Book Table III-9

20f3

Mathematics Education
Statistics

Music

Philosophy
Physics

Political Science
Psychology
Religious Studies

Sociology
Anthropology
Sociology
Social Work

COLLEGE OF

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Business, general
MBAD

Accounting

Economics

Finance & Business Law
Management

Info & Operations Mgmt
Marketing

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Education, general

Coun, Spec Ed & Child Dev
Educational Adm Res & Tec
Middle Sec. & K-12 Education
Reading & Elementary Education

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Engineering, general
Civil Engineering
Computer Science
Electrical Engineering
Engineering Technology
Mechanical Egr & Egr Sci

COLLEGE OF NURSING

& HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Health Promo & Kinesiology
Nursing

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Health Administration

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION TECH
Information Technology

3,369

2,800
222
2,218
3,009
3,790
714

5,577
1,785

3,477
315

4,488

4,026

462

[eNeNeNeNolNo]

4,461
1,332

3,129

723
504
219

o

o

—y - -

168
153
2,091
1,182

2,410
1,422

2,634
324

2,058
252

4,356
33
2,778
264

1,281

2,606
1,206
1,238

162

2,288
254
603
782

649

985
985

o

o

http://cms24 .uncc.edu/sites/cms24 .uncc.edu/files/media/factboo...

287

330
545
153
1,540
2,941
586

2,067
343
829
895

16,273
54

1,935
1,596
3,417
3,525
3,724
2,022

4,980
84
867

1,075
2,954

6,024

878
1,681
542
1,912
1,011

3,759
636
3,123

o

o

60
12

30
756

60
696

o

O O OO o

507

297
210

465

48

330

87

526
316
210

o

o

o o

[eNeNeNeNelNo]

207
18
120
69
778
67
342

273

96

48
48

o

o

33

122
483
523
198

198

2,807
2,612

93
102

o O o

3,920

1,501
1,448
370
601

825

68
415
214

128

1,066
158
908

495
495

11
11

1/20/12 8:43 PM



Fact Book Table III-9 http://cms24.uncc.edu/sites/cms24.uncc.edu/files/media/factboo...

UNDESIGNATED 37 40 136 0 0 0
Aerospace Studies 15 20 78 0 0 0
Army ROTC 22 20 58 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 80,721 33,585 52,449 7,420 1,327 12,614

Note: Foreign Study credit hours (147 SCH) have not been included in the
above data.

Source: Academic Planning & Institutional Research Office files.
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